
9/14/2024 thru 9/20/2024 

This information was obtained from the Winterset Police Department records.  All 
defendants are innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.  For more 
information or for dispositions on these charges check: www.iowacourts.state.ia.us 

 
9/14/2024 
Vehicle unlock, 200blk E. State Highway 92. 
Traffic complaint, 300blk S. 2nd St. 
Assist, 300blk W. Hutchings St. 
Welfare check, S. 1st Ave/ E. Washington St. 
Lost property, 100blk N. 1st Ave. 
Domestic disturbance, 500blk N. 9th Ave. 
Suspicious person, 400blk E. Buchanan St. 
 
9/15/2024 
Motorist assist, Dale Dr/ W. Mills St. 
Talk to officer, 100blk E. Lane St. 
Info, 1000blk Dale Dr. 
 
9/16/2024 
911 abandoned, 300blk N. 10th St. 
Animal complaint, 400blk W. Mills St. 
Welfare check, 100blk N. John Wayne Dr. 
Threats, 700blk W. Husky Dr. 
Parking complaint, 1100blk N. 8th Ave. 
Vehicle unlock, 1400blk E. Court Ave. 
Vehicle unlock, 500blk S. John Wayne Dr. 
 
9/17/2024 
Welfare check, 500blk N. John Wayne Dr. 
Welfare check, 1100blk N. 8th Ave. 
Animal complaint, 700blk E. Benton St. 
Found property, 1000blk N. John Wayne Dr. 
Welfare check, 1000blk Annie Dr. 
Welfare check, 500blk W. Mills St. 
Animal complaint, 800blk S. 4th Ave. 
Identify theft, 400blk N. 2nd St. 
Vehicle unlock, 700blk W. Husky Dr. 
Vehicle accident, S. 4th Ave/W. Summit St. 
Vehicle unlock, 300blk W. Hutchings St. 
 
9/18/2024 
Disorderly conduct, 300blk W. Hutchings St. 
Talk to officer, 400blk W. Mills St. 
Animal complaint, 500blk E. Jefferson St. 

http://www.iowacourts.state.ia.us/


9/14/2024 thru 9/20/2024 

Tobacco violation, 700blk W. School St. 
Civil issue, 500blk N. John Wayne Dr. 
Talk to officer, 1300blk N. 8th Ave. 
Info, 700blk N. 3rd Ave. 
Criminal mischief, 400blk W. Mills St. 
Civil paper service, 1300blk N. 8th Ave. 
Civil dispute, 100blk W. Court Ave. 
Assist, 1300blk N. 8th Ave. 
 
9/19/2024 
Civil dispute, 100blk W. Court Ave. 
Info, 700blk W. School St. 
Talk to officer, 400blk N. 2nd St. 
Talk to officer, 100bk N. John Wayne Dr. 
Trespassing, 100blk W. Buchanan St. 
Trespassing, 1000blk N. 8th Ave. 
911 abandoned, 500blk W. Fremont St. 
Info, 400blk N. 2nd Ave. 
 
9/20/2024 
Suspicious person, 1000blk Dale Dr. 
Welfare check, 500blk W. Summit St. 
Vehicle accident, S. 4th Ave/W. School St. 
Vehicle accident, 400blk S. 2nd Ave. 
Debris in roadway, 600blk N. 8th Ave. 
Civil dispute, 100blk W. Court Ave. 
Debris in roadway, S. 3rd Ave/ W. Washington St. 
Motorist assist, 1500blk W. Washington St. 
Suspicious person, 400blk W. Mills St. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



9/14/2024 thru 9/20/2024 

This information was obtained from the Winterset Police Department records.  All 
defendants are innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.  For more 
information or for dispositions on these charges check: www.iowacourts.state.ia.us 

 
Persons Arrested/Charged by the Winterset Police Department: 9/14/2024 thru 9/20/2024 
 
9/14/2024 JIMENEZ, RAFAEL JR 44 of Winterset, IA. Assault Causing Bodily Injury and  
  Interference with Official Acts. 

 
 
9/17/2024 IRWIN, BRANDON JAMES 31 of Winterset, IA. Warrant. 

 
 
 
9/18/2024 **JUVENILE** 16 of Winterset, IA. Unauthorized Credit Card Use. 
**Picture Not Available** 

http://www.iowacourts.state.ia.us/

